
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
HVAC Equipment, Installation, Service and Related 

Services 
Solicitation No. RFP 20-04 

Senior Procurement Agent 
Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  HVAC Equipment, Installation, Service and Related 

Services 
Solicitation No. RFP 20-04 

CPA 1281315 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  $99,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$85,453.84 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor

Daikin Applied Americas Inc. 
Clayton Jacoby, CeO 
Years in Business: 31 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7 

LSBE Participation: N/A 

Attachments 
• NCPR Package
• Contract Summary


